## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2025 – 094 ~

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

**BE IT RESOLVED** that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

YOGA SCULPT NIGHT			
\$30.00	6108 Richmond Road		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
INDOOR SOCCER			
\$40.00	876 Westbrook Road		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
DRUM STICK WORKOUT			
\$30.00	9 Clubhouse Road		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
SENIOR MAT YOGA			
\$40.00	1904 Greenwood Lake Tpke		
	Hewitt, NJ 07421		

Adopted: January 22, 2025

Adopted this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of January, 2025 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk